

15
18.03.2026
Ct. No.15
b.das

WPA 3428 of 2026

Ashok Chakraborty & Anr.
Vs.
The State of W.B. & Ors.

Mr. Tauhid Khan
Mr. Atanu Haldar
Ms. Runa Laila Khan ...for the petitioners.

Ms. Runu Chowdhury
Ms. Tuhina Parvin ...for the State.

Mr. Sibojyoti Chakraborti
Ms. Riya Ghosh
Ms. Indrani Lahiri ...for Howrah Zilla Parishad.

Report submitted by the Zilla Parishad is taken on record.

Copy of the report is made over to the learned counsel for the petitioners in Court this day.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks to peruse the report.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 30th March, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)