

06.05.2026
rc/ct.no.15
Item No.47

WPA No. 3428 of 2026
Ashok Chakraborty & Anr.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Atanu Halder ..for the petitioners

Mr. Shibojyoti Chakraborti

Ms. Riya Ghosh

Ms. Debolina Ghosh

...for the Howrah Zilla Parishad

Report submitted by the Howrah Zilla Parishad is
taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks
accommodation.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on
May 13, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)