

May 13, 2026
(29) ARDR

WPA 3428 of 2026

Ashok Chakraborty & anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Adv. Atanu Haldar,
...for the petitioners.
Adv. Shibojyoti Chakraborti (VC),
Adv. Debolina Ghose,
...for the Zilla Parishad.

On prayer of the petitioners and Howrah Zilla
Parishad, the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on
19th June, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)